SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9019/2019

UNITECH LIMIED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION (TSIIC) & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.85

SLP(C) No. 10135/2019 (XII-A)

Date: 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.

Ms. Neena Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9019/2019

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent No. 1 file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 10135/2019

As per records Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit. Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the Counter affidavit.

Service upon Respondent No. 4 is complete but no has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

PΜ